The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 8 - 10, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted January 8 - 10, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 28%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 59%
Ot SUIE e e 13%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 7%
160 7o o Lo P 20%
Excellent / Good ... 28%
= L P 31%
POOT o e e 37%
Fair [ PO . 68%
DNt KN OW o e 4%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNEm IOy MmNt e e 6%
= o o 56%
Both equal ... e e 33%
N O SUNE ot 6%

4. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

L0171 T 22%
Staying about the same ... .o e 29%
SINKING et 36%
N O SUNE . e e e 12%

5. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

B (= 51%
N O e e 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 23%

6. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

VY Kl o e 4%
Somewhat Kely ... e 21%
NOt Very eIy o 10%
Not at all Kely .o e e e 2%
Ot SUNE . e 11%

Not asked - Already in @ reCESSION . ...ttt e 51%
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7. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSHY POSITIVE ..ot e 9%
Equally positive and Negative ........ ..o e 31%
Mostly Nnegative .. ... . e 48%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........... ... ..o ... 12%

8. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market INdeX .. ... 8%
The unemployment rate and job reports ... 14%
The prices of goods and services you buy ... 56%
Your personal fINANCES ... ... e 12%
DOt KN OW L e 11%

9. How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

VY MO ANt . 25%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... o e 39%
NOt Very IMpPOrtant ... 23%
UNimPOrtant ... e 13%

10. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

A= T T= £ [ 10 20%
SOMEWNAL SEIIOUS ..ttt et e e e 39%
A MINOr PrODI M e 24%
NOt @ ProbD M L e 10%
N O SUNE e e e 6%

11. Are the number of jobs in the United States...

1 o7 == T o 33%
Staying the SamME ... o 44%
[ T=T o (== T o 23%

12. In your opinion, has the job market in the United States recovered from the effects of the COVID-19 pan-
demic?

FUIly reCovered ... e 19%
Only partially reCOVErEa .. ...ttt et e 63%
Not recovered at all ... .o e 18%
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13. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIgher Qas PriCeS ..ot e e 44%
The SaME Qa8 PriCES ottt e e e e e 25%
LOWEE G8S PriCES oottt ettt et e et et et et et e e 13%
N Ot SUNE . e e 17%

14. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higherrate of inflation ... ... 42%
The same rate of inflation ... ... .. 28%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... 15%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e e e 15%

15. How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

A Ot o e 53%
AT e 41%
NOt At All .o 6%

16. Six months from now do you think there will be...

Higher interest rates ... ... oo e 50%
The same interest rates ... e e 24%
Lower interest rales ..o 7%
N o) T 19%

17. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 21%
The same amount of JODS ... ... 41%
O T 0D o e 23%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 16%

18. Do you think you will have a job next month?

YOS ot e e 41%
N O ot e 7%
N O SUNE o 6%
Not asked - Not employed . ... i 46%

19. Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

D NIl . e 44%
(0] =T o 31%
Probably MOt . 12%
Definitely MOt ... e 7%

N Ot SUIE oot e e e
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20. Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 4% 6% 28% 51% 11%
China 5% 14% 32% 38% 12%
Ukraine 30% 44% 9% 5% 13%
Brazil 9% 43% 15% 3% 31%

21. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIA .ot e e 15%
L] 11 - 31%
N =11 = 34%
Nt SUIE e e e e 20%

22. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIa . e 18%
LU= 1] 35%
Equally IKely o e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 31%

N o 30%
Al o e 48%
NOthing at all ..o e 22%

24. Do you think that the current COVID restrictions in China are. . .

00 SHICE o e 32%
ADOUL FIGNt L e 39%
NOt StriCt ENOUGN ..o 29%

25. Do you think that the current COVID restrictions in the United States are. . .

00 SHICE o e 19%
ADOUL FIgNt 56%
NOt StriCt ENOUGN ..o 25%

26. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the U.S. tightening travel restrictions on
people entering the U.S. from China due to concerns about the spread of COVID?

A Ot o 21%
AT o 47%
NOthing At all ... 33%
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27. The Biden administration recently began requiring travelers from China to present negative COVID tests
before entering the United States. Do you approve or disapprove of this policy?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 57%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 22%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 6%
SIrONGlY diSAPPIOVE ..t 5%
N O SUNE e e 9%

28. Regardless of whether or not the virus responsible for COVID-19 was created or naturally mutated, do you
believe it is true or false that a laboratory in China was the origin of the virus?

DefiNiely IrUE . 28%
Probably trUe .. 34%
Probably false . ... e 13%
Definitely false .. ... 6%
N Ot SUNE . 19%

A Y S ot e 15%
Most Of the time ... .o e 15%
Some Of the tiMe ... 26%
= 44%

30. Which of these best describes your situation with respect to getting vaccinated against COVID-19?

| have been vaccinated with one dose of a COVID-19 vaccine but am not fully vaccinated .6%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) but

HAVE NOT received a booster shot ... e 23%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) AND
have received at least one booster shot ... i 43%
| have not been vaccinated ....... ... i 22%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 6%

31. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the United States is...

Tt = U] o 31%
NOt CNANGING .ot e 25%
DBCIaSING .ttt 23%
N O SUIE . e e e 22%

32. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goiNg 10 gt WOISe ... .o 15%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic ........... ... i, 9%
The worst part of the pandemic isbehind us ..., 57%
N Ot SUME .t e 19%
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33. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about a new sub-variant of COVID-19 spreading
in the United States?

o 17%
ATl o e 58%
NOthing at all .o e 25%

34. Taking into consideration the risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you
personally about someone in your household experiencing COVID-19?

VBIY WOITIEA .ttt et e e e 14%
Somewhat Worried . ... 34%
NN o) 8 (oY TR0 ¢ 1= 29%
Notworried at all ... e 23%

35. Overall, do you think having an increasing number of people of many different races, ethnic groups and
nationalities makes the U.S. a better place or a worse place to live, or doesn’'t make much difference either way?

Abetter place to liVe .. ... . 43%
Aworse place to Ve ... oo e 17%
Doesn’t make much difference ............ i 27%
N Ot SUME .t e e 13%

36. Do you think race relations in the United States are generally...
LT o T 51%

37. How big a problem is racism in our society today?

A DI Probl M 31%
Somewhat of @ problem .. ... 36%
A small Problem L 23%
NOt @ Prob M L e 10%

38. Since the 1960s, do you think race relations in the United States have...

GOt N DBt T ..o 47%
Stayed about the same ... ... e 31%
(€ 7o) 1= IR0 1= 22%

39. Under Joe Biden'’s presidency, do you think race relations in the United States have...

GOt N DB T ot 18%
Stayed about the same ... i 49%
(C 701 1=] 1R, /o 1= 33%
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40. Do you think the "I Have a Dream Speech" (given by Martin Luther King Jr. in 1963) is still relevant today to

people of your generation, or do you think it does not matter much to people of your generation today?
Itis Still relevant ... e 69%
I doesSNt Matter ... 31%

41. How much of Martin Luther King Jr.s dream of racial equality has been realized today?

Agreatdeal of it ... i 15%
QUItE @ DIt 26%
ONlY SOME . 34%
VY e e 12%
Not mUCh @t all ... 4%
N O SUNE ot e e 9%

Yes, protests are necessary to achieve racial equality
No, protests don’t make significant progress toward racial equality

No, we have already achieved racial equality

43. Do you think that Martin Luther King Jr.s birthday should be a federal holiday?

(==
N O et e
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e

44. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Steve Scalise

Jim Jordan

Paul Ryan

John Boehner

Matt Gaetz

Lauren Boebert
George Santos

Elise Stefanik

Marjorie Taylor Greene
Nancy Pelosi

Very
favorable

12%
19%
10%
6%
11%
9%
7%
8%
11%
19%

Some-
what
favorable

16%
12%
19%
18%
16%
12%
12%
12%
15%
21%

Favorable
28%
32%
29%
24%
27%
21%
20%
20%
26%
40%

Some-
what
unfavor-
able

13%
7%
19%
20%
8%
10%
12%
9%
9%
10%

Very unfa-
vorable

14%
20%
20%
16%
27%
26%
32%
13%
32%
36%

Unfavor-
able

28%
27%
40%
36%
35%
36%
44%
23%
41%
46%

Don'’t
know
44%
41%
32%
40%
38%
43%
37%
57%
33%
14%
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45. Do you approve or disapprove of the election of KevinMcCarthy as Speaker of the U.S. House of Represen-
tatives?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .t e e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 16%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 21%
N O SUNE .t e e 26%

46. Do you think Kevin McCarthy should have been elected as the leader of the Republicans in the U.S. House
of Representatives, or do you think it should be some other Republican?

Kevin MeCarthy .. ..o e 27%
Some other RepubliCan . ... i e 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 34%
9o 18 o= 1 26%

47. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Republicans who opposed Kevin McCarthy in the
election for Speaker of the House?

Very favorable ... 12%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 19%
Somewhat unfavorable ........... e 15%
Very unfavorable .. ... . e 20%
DO KN OW e e e 33%

48. Do you think the Republicans who voted against Kevin McCarthy in the election for Speaker of the House did
so mostly...?

Because they have serious concerns about McCarthy ...t 26%
To cause trouble for Republican leaders inthe House ........... ..., 7%
To leverage their votes into more power for themselves ...t 38%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 29%

49. Will Kevin McCarthy be able to serve effectively as Speaker?

D (= 25%
N O e e e e 33%
Ot SUIE ot e e e 42%

50. Would you say the current U.S. House of Representatives is...

Very DAl o 4%
LibEral .o e e 10%
Y710 Yo =T = | (= 26%
CONSEIVAtIVE ... i e 24%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 11%
N O SUNE . e e 25%
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51. Would you say the current U.S. Senate is...

VEry [Deral . 10%
LibEral . 20%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 31%
CONSEIVALIVE L.ttt e e 10%
Very CONSErvative .. ... 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 25%

More United ... 30%
MOre diVIAEd ... 17%
About the same as USUal . ...t 38%
I o) T 15%

53. Do you think Republicans are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?

MOrE UNITEA .ot e e e e e 11%
MoOre diVIEd ... e e e 47%
About the same as UsSUal ... ..ot 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 15%

54. How common do you think it is for politicians to lie about their background and work experience to get
elected?

RV L=V 70 1 110 T o 32%
Somewhat CoOmMMON ... . 37%
I o ARV =T Yo 1 T To T o 16%
Not common at all ... e 3%
N0 T U 12%

55. How much have you heard about George Santos lying about his background and work experience while
running for office in New York in 20227

A Ot o 35%
AT o 37%
Nothing at all ... o 28%

56. George Santos recently admitted that he lied about parts of his background and work experience while
campaigning for Congress. Given this, do you think...?

Yes No Not sure
The House Ethics Committee should investigate Santos 62% 16% 22%
Santos should be denied a committee assignment by the
Speaker of the House 58% 16% 25%
Santos should resign from Congress 55% 20% 26%
Santos should be prosecuted for fraud in the U.S. 46% 23% 31%
Congress should vote to remove Santos from his office 52% 22% 26%
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57. Brazil has reopened a fraud charge against Santos, who allegedly cashed stolen checks when he lived there.
Do you think Santos should be extradited to Brazil to face those charges?

(== 52%
N O ettt e 20%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 29%

58. Since 1972, almost all Republican and Democratic presidential nominees have released their income tax
returns. How important do you think it is that candidates make their tax returns public?

Very IMPOrANt .. e 39%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 30%
NOt Very IMmportant .. ... . 18%
Not important at all ... .. 14%

59. Should the congressional committees have the authority to require a current president to release tax returns
to them?

D (= 50%
N O et 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 20%

60. Should congressional committees have the authority to require a former president to release tax returns to
them?

(== 43%
N O ettt e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 20%

61. How much have you heard in the news about six years of former President Donald Trump’s tax returns being
released?

A Ot o 39%
AT o e 43%
Nothing at all ... o 17%

62. Do you agree or disagree with the six years of Trump tax returns being released?

1S (0] aTe | VAR= e == 35%
SOMEWNAL BB .ottt e 20%
Somewhat diSagree  .......oiii e 12%
SHONGlY AISaQIEE ..t e 18%
N Ot SUNE . e e 15%

10
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63. When do you think abortion should be legal?

Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion. ........... 29%
Abortion should be legal, but with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).

......................................................................................... 29%
Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is in
o = 0o =T 29%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be allowed. .............. ... ..., 13%

64. Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

2T .11 7%
Yes, afamily member ... 20%
Yes, a CloSe fHiEeNd ... o e 23%
Yes, an aCqUAINTANCE ...ttt ettt e e e e 20%
O 39%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 9%

65. Based on what you know, how safe is medication abortion, which is a pill that can be taken to end an early
stage pregnancy? Medication abortion is different from emergency contraceptive pills.

VY SafE i 21%
SOMEWhat SafE ... e 24%
NOt Very Safe . e 8%
Notsafe at all ... i 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 39%

66. Based on what you know, how safe is surgical abortion (performed in a clinic or a hospital)?

VY SafE o 28%
Somewhat safe ... ... 33%
NOt VY SafE oo e 11%
Not safe at all ... 7%
I o) 8T 22%

67. Which method of abortion do you think is most common in the U.S.?

Medication abortion ... ... 20%
Surgical @bortion ... 31%
ADOUL e SAME .. e e 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 30%

68. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the United States Department of Justice
legal opinion saying the U.S. Postal Service can continue delivering medication abortion pills through the mail,
even in states with abortion restrictions?

0 10%
Al e 34%
Nothing at all ... e 56%

11
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69. Do you support or oppose a new Justice Department legal opinion saying the U.S. Postal Service can
continue delivering medication abortion pills through the mail, even in states with abortion restrictions?

S ONGlY SUPPOI e e 31%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI e e 18%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 18%
N O SUNE . e e 22%

70. Would you support or oppose...

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
support support oppose oppose Not sure
Dropping remaining Food and Drug
Administration (FDA) restrictions on
providing pills that are used in
medication abortions 21% 17% 12% 19% 31%
States being allowed to ban doctors
from prescribing certain drugs that
have been approved by the Food and
Drug Administration (FDA)? 11% 14% 16% 35% 24%

71. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 62% 30% 5% 3%
Immigration 48% 33% 13% 6%
Climate change and the environment 41% 27% 16% 16%
Foreign policy 39% 43% 13% 5%
National Security 62% 27% 9% 2%
Education 57% 31% 8% 3%
Health care 64% 26% 6% 4%
Taxes and government spending 59% 33% 7% 2%
Abortion 46% 29% 17% 8%
Civil rights 52% 30% 12% 6%
Civil liberties 52% 32% 11% 5%
Guns 54% 29% 11% 6%
Crime 62% 28% 8% 2%
Criminal justice reform 46% 36% 13% 5%
Inflation/prices 68% 24% 5% 2%

12
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72. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES .. 21%
Health Care ... e 14%
Jobs and the eCoN0OMY ... ... 10%
Climate change and the environment ... ... i e 9%
IMMigration ... . 8%
2o T 1o ) o 6%
GUNIS ittt e e e e e e e e e 6%
NatioNal SECUNTY ..ttt e et et e e 5%
EAUCAtION .o e 5%
Taxes and government SPending .. ..ot 5%
VIl FGNES 4%
O] 12 T 2%
Vil DIt eSS . e 2%
Criminal Justice reform ... o 1%
FOrIgN POLICY .ttt 1%

73. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 25% 23% 47% 11% 36% 47% 6%
Kamala Harris 17% 25% 42% 10% 35% 46% 13%
Kevin McCarthy 10% 22% 32% 17% 26% 43% 25%
Mitch McConnell 7% 18% 24% 22% 35% 56% 19%
Chuck Schumer 14% 21% 35% 12% 29% 41% 24%
Hakeem Jeffries 15% 17% 32% 12% 15% 27% 41%
Donald Trump 19% 19% 38% 13% 42% 55% 7%

74. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
The Democratic Party 22% 22% 44% 13% 34% 46% 9%
The Republican Party 14% 27% 1% 18% 32% 50% 9%

13
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75. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE . e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..
AP P OV e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..o
SHrONglY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot
DS AP P OV ... e
Ot SUNE o e

76. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 26% 45% 14% 30%
Climate change and the
environment 16% 28% 44% 14% 27%
National Security 20% 25% 45% 13% 29%
Taxes and government
spending 16% 24% 40% 12% 37%
Inflation/prices 14% 22% 36% 15% 39%

77. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very DAl .
Liberal .
1Y/ To o == | (=
CONS IV ALIVE .ttt e e
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et e e e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e

78. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o
Like somewhat ... o
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e et e
Dislike sOmewWhat . ... .. e
Dislike @ 10t ..o
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e

Disap-
prove
45%

41%
42%

49%
53%

14

No
opinion
10%

15%
13%

11%
10%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 8 - 10, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

79. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 14%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 21%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 29%
Ot SUIE e e 13%

80. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Democrats in Congress 18% 23% 41% 16% 32% 48% 11%
Republicans in Congress 10% 23% 33% 23% 32% 55% 12%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 10%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE .ottt e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t e e 10%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 21%
Ot SUIE . e 42%

82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..ttt 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 13%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 26%
N O SUNE . e 27%

83. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe . ... e 19%
SHroONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 29%
N Ot SUNE . e 27%

15
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84. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGIY AP OVE .o 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... .t e 9%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 14%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 45%

85. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 29%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 19%
SHoONGly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 20%
N Ot SUNE . 20%

VEry DAl o e 4%
I o= = 7%
1Y 0T [T = 25%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e e 22%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e ettt et 20%
N0 =T U 22%

87. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting DetEr ..o 16%
ADOUL the SaME .o e 27%
GEttiNg WOISE . e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 11%

88. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgher 19%
ADOUL thE SAMIE .o e 29%
0 1 24%
1N o) T 28%

89. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coeiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 16%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiniiianananan.. 40%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ............oooiiiiiiiiii e 35%
N Ot SUNE e e 9%
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90. How worried are you about losing your job?

NIy WO ottt et e e 11%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 24%
I o] ARV =T YT o ¢4 =T 65%

91. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 26%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 35%
NOt Very Nard o 28%
1N o) 11 11%

92. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

A= 78 1= o 26%
=T 070 40%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o e 24%
Lo o= T o o) 6%
[T =] VT 1 =T o] ) 4%

93. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e e 41%
Some of the time ... 26%
Only NOW and then ..o e e 16%
Hardly at all ..o 11%
DO KN OW e e 6%

94. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ... 63%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election .......... ... . i, 37%

95. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o 35%
o 48%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%
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96. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 10%
LibEral .o e 15%
Y10 o == | (= 33%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e 19%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e et e 12%
N O SUNE .t e 12%

97. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o 73%
NOt regiSterEd .. 27%

98. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o e 35%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 32%

99. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DBMOCIALS .t 34%
INAEPENAENES ... e 36%
REPUDIICANS .. e 30%

100. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e 23%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat ...t e 6%
INdEPENAENt . 15%
Lean Republican . ... 8%
Not very strong Republican ....... ... i 12%
Strong RepubliCan ... .. . 18%
Ot SUNE e 6%
DO KNMOW 0%

101. Are you...?
Bl o e 48%
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102. Respondent age by category

UNEr B0 ..o e e 21%
B0-44 e 24%
AD-B4 e e 32%
Bt o 22%

103. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it 67%
BlaCK o 13%
HISPaNIC ..o e 13%
BN 8%

104. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .t 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POS grad .. 13%

105. What is your marital status?

/= T =T o 46%
RS T=T 0= =1 (=T [ 3%
DIV OICEA .t 10%
OW A o e 5%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 30%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... o 6%

106. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS ot e 25%

107. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEAS .o e 17%
MW St .o e e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
L 2T 23%

108. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 40%
B0-T00K . 28%
1010 G Y 32T Y= 22%

Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 11%
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109. How important is religion in your life?

Very iImportant .. ... 37%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 24%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ..o 16%
Not at all Important .. ... o 23%

110. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... .ot e e e 8%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 19%
Once ortwice amoNth ... . 7%
AeW liMES @ YEar ..ot 10%
SO L e e 20%
= 32%
DOt KNOW .o e 4%

111. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e 32%

112. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooii 26%
L0 3Tt o - Y 16%
AfeW tIMES @ WEEBK ... 10%
ONCE A WEEK .o 4%
Afew times a MONth .o e 5%
SldOM L e 14%
= 19%
DON t KNOW o e 6%

113. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 24%
Roman CatholiC ... e 22%
17T 0 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ....oiiiii i e 2%
JBWIS N L e 2%
MUS I L e e e e e 2%
BUAANIST o e 2%
HiNAU o e 1%
N1 = 5%
AGNOSHIC et 6%
NOthing in partiCular ... i e e 25%
SOMEtNING BlSE ..o 9%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 8 - 10, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.051 to 6.544, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.895.

1500
1356 (Registered voters)

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.
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